



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 5033 of 2026

Asalam

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Azhar Hussain, Prathamesh Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Dr. CP. Upadhyay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Vishnu Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Sri Awadg Narayan Tiwari, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 appears and filed vakalatnama, the same is taken on record. The learned counsel be shown in the cause list.
3. Learned AGA for the State seeks one week time to obtain instructions.
4. List on 24.02.2026 as fresh amongst top ten cases.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 16, 2026

Abhishek Sri.