



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 5033 of 2026

Asalam

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Azhar Hussain, Prathamesh Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amit Kumar Srivastava, Awadh
Narayan Tiwari, G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for opposite party no.2, put up this case on 24.03.2026 as fresh in top ten cases.

Learned AGA to file counter affidavit, meanwhile.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

February 24, 2026
C. MANI